1. Plantation drive





कुलस्याविकासम्बद्धाः संस्थान केन्द्रीय उच्च तिव्यती शिक्षा संस्थान Central Institute of Higher Tibatan Studies होन्ड विश्वविद्यालय/Deemed University सारनाय, वाराणसी/Sarnath, Varanasi सारनाय, वाराणसी/Sarnath,



On 2nd October 2016, The Voluntary Community Social Service (V.C.S.S.) organized a plantation drive to celebrate the birth anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi. Dr. Dharmadutt Chaturvedi (Head of Sanskrit Department) and Dr. Lhakpa Tsering (Head of Tibetan Department) delivered a talk on 'Gandhi Jivancarya evam Ahimsa'. 20 members of the V.C.S.S. participated in the plantation drive.

कुलस्चिव/REGISTRAR केन्द्रीय उच्च तिव्वती शिक्षा संस्थान Control Institute of Higher Tibetan Studias डीन्ड विश्वविद्यालय, Deemed University सारनाथ, वाराणती/Samath, Varanasi सारनाथ, वाराणती/Samath, Varanasi

टीपें एवं आज्ञायें





विभाग

May like to see the application submitted by Sri. Sathya Sai Seva organizations, Varanasi for booking of Rooms in the Guest House and Atisha Hall on 1st and 2nd April 2017.

The organization has also conducted their program in the last and again applied for same activities.

We need to avoid encouraging such program in the University premises because the University shall have to concentrate, both by students and faculty members, for coming Second Semester to be started from May onwards.

Therefore, permission may not be granted for conducting the program by said organization on proposed period/date.

Submitted please.

Estate Officer

Registrar

FO

11 discurs.

BL P

A Low Production of the last o



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CUTS/MW/GH/2017-

21.03.2017

To,

Sri. Sai Kishore

District President, Sri Satya Sai Seva Organisation

Subject:

Permission/booking of Atisha Sabah Griha on 2nd April 2017

Dear Sir,

This refers to your application dated 2nd February 2017 and approval of competent authority dated 3.3.2017 regarding the subject sited above. I am directed to inform you that the permission is granted for holding your program on "significance of Sewa & development of human values in the promotion of mankind" in the Atisha Sabha Griha subject to the terms and conditions as below:-

- 1 The Booking of accommodation has been made on payment basis.
- 2 The University is Plastic free zone and kindly follows it strictly.
- 3 The cleanliness of the program areas shall be of your responsibility.
- 4 Any damages of University property & furniture during your program shall be liable for recovery.

This is issued under the approval of Competent Authority.

Estate Officer

cc to:-

- PS to Honorable VC 1
- PA to the Registrar 2
- Accounts 3
- Electrician & Shri. Subhash with remarks that proper arrangement of PA system and Electricity during the program should be carried out in coordination with the applicant.

Estate Officer

arganath Varanasi

Sathya Sai Seva rganisations, Varanasi



SAI KISHORE

District President K-53/50-51, Madnyameshwar Near Barandar Hotel, Varanasi - 221001 Famail saikshukla@rediffmail.com Mobile 9453379331

Dated 2" February, 2014 7

The Registrar CL15, Sarnath. Varanasi.

2) 3/12

Subject : Requirement of Atisha Hall on 2° April, 2017 for the visit & address By All India President of Sri Sathya Sai Sewa Organization

Dear Ser

At the outset we are thankful for the help and support granted by you during our last program held here on 27. December, 2016. We again look forward towards your help and support for conducting another program where in Ali India President of our Sri Sathya Sai Sewa Organization Mr. Nimish Page ya N will be addressing the devotees on 2" April 2017. The focus of his visit will be to throw light on the significance of sewa & development of human values in the promotion of mankind. The All India co ordinators of educational activities will also enlighten the audience on such ongoing valuable programs

Since we are an organisation working on the principle of voluntarism with very limited resources, as Vidya Vabini & Vidya İyothi we request you to kindly permit us to use your Atisha Hall on 2° April, 17 with the bare min incharges (A) that are applicable

Thanking you for your all time support and assuring you of our best compliance. Looking forward for a favourable response from your end

Yours Faithfully

For Sri Sathya Sai Sewa Organization Varanasi

(SALKISHORE)

N.B. We would be greatful it we are given

10 nos Hc rooms and one presidential swite

10 nos Hc rooms and one presidential swite

for our extremod gues.

for our extremod gues.

fine

(10 As proposed and 4 rooms in 1.P. GH

(10 c+3 Gm)

may a given a payment soois.

eoffice B-1/1 E-Park Sadhu Vaswani Road Mahanagar Ext. Lucknow

Real Part of the American डाल्ड विश्वाययाच्याच्याच्याहरू सारनाय, बारागलाऽब्लावसी, Varanasi

1997

तिभाग



टीपें एवं आज्ञायें

May like to see the letter submitted by Dr. Arvind Singh, Chairman, U.P. Journalists Association (UPJA) dated 22.5.2017 regarding the State Level seminar and pledge ceremony to be conducted on 4th June 2017. The 4th June is falling on Sunday and the University will be remained off.

Further the said program of UPJA has to be inaugurated by the Honorable Governor of UP.

Therefore, keeping view of the importance and attendance of VVIPs, on the program, permission may be granted for the same.

Submitted please.

Estate Officer

Registrar

As proposed Atisha Hall and tucker Room in our guest house may be considered to allowed on payment basis for said burlows.

BL-P 30/5/17

Rhade HAR Lands

Califal la salation

परिसहाय मा० राज्यपाल उ०प्र०



राजभवन लखनऊ

मा० श्री राज्यपाल के कार्यक्रम के आयोजन हेतु सामान्य निर्देश

यदि मंत्र पर नाम पाट्टिका लगायी जाती है तो मा० श्री राज्यपाल की कुर्सी पर उनका नाम अंकित न करके उसके स्थान पर -

माननीय श्री गुल्याल, ५०%। तिला जायेगा। यदि किसी कारणवंश निमन्त्रण पत्र, शिलालेख, इत्थादि पर माo श्री राज्यपाल महोदय के नाम का उल्लेख किया जाना आवश्यक हो तो निम्न प्रकार होगा -

श्री राम नाईक, माननीय राज्यपाल.

- उत्तर प्रदेश माननीय श्री राज्यपाल महोदय की कुर्सी के ठीक पीछे परिसहाय श्री राज्यपाल एवं मुख्य सुरक्षा अधिकारी / सुरक्षाकर्मी हेतु दो कुर्सीयाँ एवं एक छोटी मेज लगायी जाएं।
- मंच पर जितनी भी कुर्सियाँ लगायी जाएं वह विषम संख्या में हों जिसकी अधिकतम संख्या पाँच हो। मंच पर आसीन होने वाले गणमान्यों की संख्या मंच के आकार के अनुपात में हो। कृपया यह भी सुनिश्चित करे कि मंच पर लगाये जाने वाली सभी कुर्सियों में एकरुपता हो।
- कार्यकम स्थल के पास माननीय श्री राज्यपाल एवं उनके साथ पधारे सदस्यों/अधिकारियों हेतु साफ एवं स्वच्छ प्रसाधन कक्ष अवश्य हो।
- 5 माठ श्री राज्यपाल के आगमन पर राष्ट्रीय गीत (बंदेमातरम) या राष्ट्रगान एवं प्रस्थान के पूर्व राष्ट्रगान गाया जाय। राष्ट्रीय गीत/राष्ट्रगान या तो गाया जाए अथवा सेना/पुलिस/अर्ध-सैनिक बल बैंड द्वारा धुन बजायी जाय। राष्ट्रीय गीत / राष्ट्रगान गाए जाने पर राभी उपस्थित गणमान्य तेज स्वर में राष्ट्रगान गाए। रिकार्डिंड राष्ट्रीय गीत /राष्ट्रगान का प्रसारण अनुमन्य नहीं है। राष्ट्रीय गीत /राष्ट्रगान के प्रारम्भ के पूर्व श्रोताओं से यह अनुरोध किया जाय कि वह खड़े हो जाएं एवं यह सुनिश्चित किया जाय कि मौजूद सभी व्यक्ति खड़े हों।
- मुख्य कार्यकम से पूर्व कम से कम एक बार क्षण-प्रतिक्षण कार्यकम के अनुसार पूर्वाभ्यास कर लें।
- माननीय श्री राज्यपाल के भाषण से पूर्व अधिकतम दो वक्ताओं का ही भाषण हो। 7.
- माननीय श्री राज्यपाल महोदय का भाषण अन्त में रखा जाय एवं तत्पश्चात मात्र धन्यवाद ज्ञापन के साथ ही कार्यकम समाप्ति की उदघोषणा कर दी जाय।
- दीप प्रज्जवलन, पुरुस्कार वितरण या किसी अन्य प्रस्तुति/कार्यक्रम के समय मीडिया को सुनियोजित ढंग सं व्यवस्थित एवं उचित स्थान दिया जाय जिससे किसी भी प्रकार की अव्यवस्था न उत्पन्न हो।
- यदि माननीय राज्यपाल महोदय का फोटो प्रयोग करना है तो खीकृत फोटो का ही प्रयोग करें।
- आयोजको से अनुरोध है कि कार्यकम का संचालन पूर्व में निर्धारित समय सारिणी एवं उपरोक्त निर्देशों के अनुसार ही करें एवं कार्यकम से संबंधित फीटो / न्यूज पेपर की कटिंग एवं कार्यकम की वीडियों रिकार्डिंग ई-मेल द्वारा अवश्य भेजी जाय। क्.०.प० ऊ०

Sitteral Samath, Varanasi

रजि. नं. : 2946

यू॰ पी॰ जर्नलिस्ट्स एसोसिएशन (उपजा)

सम्बद्धः - नेशनल यूनियन ऑफ जर्नलिस्ट्स (इण्डिया) राष्ट्रीय कार्यालय : 7, जन्तर मन्तर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 प्रदेश कार्यालय :- 28, बी, दारूलशफा, लखनऊ - 226001

वाराणसी इकाई कैम्प कार्यालय :- बी 53, पत्रकार पुरम् कॉलोनी- गिलट बाजार, वाराणसी-221 002

E-mail: Arvindh9@gmail.com

STEXIBI

डा० अरविन्द सिंह मो0: 9415202460

महामंत्री आनंद मिश्रा मो0: 9452829313

- उपाध्यक्ष प्रदीप सिंह ्रीरेन्द्र नाथ शर्मा डा० मनोरमा चित्रांशी
- मंत्री तुषार शर्मा राजेन्द्र जायसवाल त्रिलोकी नाथ त्रिपाठी
- कोषाध्यक्ष मनीष सिंह
- सदस्य कार्यसमिति •

विकास यादव रजनीश अग्रवाल आर.के. अयवाल लियाकत अली अभिषेक शर्मा उमेश चन्द्र मिश्रा अनुभव जायसवाल राकेश कुमार

• मनोनीत सदस्य • राजेन्द्र दुबे अनिल अग्रवाल

दिनांक 22.05.17 usia 051/083-17 अी मान् कुल सचिव जी, केन्द्रीय तिल्बती अस्थान विक्रविधालयं, विषम: - 3गिर्शाहाल एवं अविश्वी गरह के 12 करीर एवं रसी हैया आवंदन के सम्बन्ध में हैं -महोदम, 'उपाना' को लट्यावस्थान में दि० ०५. ६. 17 दिन रिवतार की शापभगरण समारोह क प्रदेश स्वरीम संगोवती, महा अलिवेशन का अभीकन शोना निश्चित समारीह का उदयारन उ० ५० की अमम्नामिक आगतीय । आदरकीम राज्य वात महोदम प्रवीन्ह 10 वाले लाटों तथा राज्य एवं के न्य के कह नामनीन मंजी जल विधिवर एवं अतिविधिवर फन भी मिश्चित क्रम से उपस्पित रहेगें श्रीमान भी से सादर अनुसीप है कि उपरोक्त -मार्कम को सकुराल मम्पत्न कराने हेंदु र्गमागार एवं मांगू के अनुमय कमीर ईत्यादि अदान भरी स्विदा आगारी रहेगा।

> क्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय (Deephed University भारतार्थ, वारागती/Samath, Varenasi

श्वहारोग्नी की क्रोक्समें, भिष्ण किरी

905 VS//7 सम्मिन अहि

Estd. 1992

CIMS COMPUTER INSTRUCTIONS MANAGEMENT AND DEED THE COMPUTER EN

COMPUTER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & STUDIES

(Conveniently CIMS Educational Society)

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act-XXI 1860, U.P. Government)

HO (Corporate Office). Sa is 169 K. Pander pure Near Union Brank. Underground of Value Plus). Glossian Road, Varantois, ce-mail ID Castarioine a selection of

Ref: C-AF/17-912

Date: 01/05/17

स्वामं,

न्डीमान् दुलपीत महोदम / द्वेल सिप्य महोद्य, केंद्रीय तिक्रमी उच्च ब्रिस्ट्रा संस्थान, मत्द्रयों, सारनाथा, वारायसी।

विषय: अपने किस्राव संस्थान का राजत जयन्ती वर्ष मनाने हेतु 'अग्रिया हमन' उपत्का करों के सेपकी में।

H1-210Z,

निवदन है कि प्रार्थी अपनी कम्प्रीटर शिश्वा संस्था, सी आई एम एस, के 25 में विधि में रजस जमनी समारीह (वार्षिकीत्सन / डाकुमनी मीट) का आयोजन आपके विश्वविद्याका के 'अतिया हाता "में सम्पन्न कराने के संपर्भ में रूक अविद्या हाता यर दु आवदन पिनाक 02 जुलाई 2017 हेतु प्रीक्षत किमा था पर दु अपिरहार्य कार्रों से उकत तिथि में परिवर्तन विभा गमा है। अपरहार्य कार्रों से उकत तिथि में परिवर्तन विभा गमा है। अब यह कार्यक्रम दिनाक 09 जुलाई 2017, रिववार के) होना तय हुआ है।

अता आप कीमान् जी से नम्बिनिय है कि हुएया विनाद 09 जुलाई, 2017, रिनेनार, की अपराहन 12:00 नेज से आर्थ 06:00 नेज तक अन्वत न्युतक, जमा कराकर "भातिसा हमन" उपलब्धा कार करोगे की हुण करें। प्रार्थी सर्देन आपदा आभारी रहेगा।

Cel-19914/

मार्पिकीलास्तवः समार्पिकीलास्तवः



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CUTS/MW/AH/2017-7-75

Date: -16.05.17

Shri Manoj Shrivastav **Managing Director** CIMS, Pandeypur, Varanasi

Subject:

Allotment of Atisha Sabha Hall.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your application dated 01.05.17 and approval of the competent authority dated 13.05.17 regarding the subject cited above. It is to inform you that the following Atisha Sabha Hall is allotted to you for Annual function to be held on 09.07.17 on institutional rate with the terms and conditions as mentioned below :-

SNo	Particular of accommodation	No.	Rate per day	No. of Days	Total amount
	The state of the s		25000.00	1	25000.00
1	Atisha Sabha Hall	1	25000.00	-	₹ 25000.00

With the terms and conditions as under:-

- 1. You shall deposit the rental charge of 25000.00 in the account section of the University either by draft/cheque/cash and a copy of receipt shall be handed over to the MW for confirmation of the booking.
- 2. You shall be responsible for Security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the Hall.
- 3. You shall have to compensate the University for damages, if caused for the Hall and other materials used during the program.
- 4. Above charges includes Electricity facility and PA system within the hall.
- No Generator facility is covered under this order. However, on special request in writing and at least one hour in advance it can be arranged on payment basis @1000/- per hour on actual basis.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully

cc to:-

- PS to VC for information of Honorable VC
- PA to Registrar 2
- Account section

टीपें ए

टीपें एवं आज्ञायें



May like to see the application submitted by M/S Computer Institute of Management & studies dated 1.5.2017 regarding holding a program for Silver Jubilee celebration in our Atisha Hall on 9.7.2017.

The date on which they have requisitioned for program is Sunday and it is off for the University and we may consider their application for permission keeping in view of Educational activities.

Submitted please.

Estate Officer

Registra

6/5/17

N.E. " Or borling Boxes

6.01 13/5 Central Install Samath, Varanasi erraliu, artiviralisarrath, artivir

27

Estd.1992

Website- www.cimscomputer.com

Mob. 9415810583, 8081804099

COMPUTER

UTER INSTITUTE OF

(Governed by Computer Institute of Management & Studies Educational Society)

THE COMPUTER ERA (Registered Under societies Registration Act-XI 1860, U.P. Government)

H.O.(Corporate Office): Behind Sudhakar Mahila College, Pandeypur, Near Allahahad Bank, Varanasi: e-mail ID-kasturicims@yahoo.com

Ref. C- AH-62-18-2

रीवार्गे,

अीमान् रजिल्ड्रार् महोदय, के दीय ति बबती उरच प्राप्ता रंस्थान,

भवद्यां रारनाश, वारायकी।

निषय ; आतिक्षा हाल के खुत्क में दूर के संदर्भमें।

निवदन है कि प्रार्थी अपनी शस्था का 26तां वार्षिकेरर मान्यवर आपके "अतिशा हात्न" झें २४ जून २०४८, खिनार, की मनानें हे हु आंगित कराया है। से मह कारिका संस्था के दात/दामाओं के सहयोग से आयोजित होता है अतः विगत वर्ष को जाति इस वर्ष औं अन्क में 50% की घूट मिल सापकी महती हुपा होगी। बुमें चूठी विद्यतास है कि आप दाम। दामाओं की स्थिति एवं भावनाओं की समझते हुए श्रुत्क में इट प्रदान करेंगे। GI-21914 1



CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2018-

Date: -29.05.18

To.

Shri Manoj Shrivastav Managing Director CIMS, Pandeypur, Varanasi

Subject:

Allotment of Atisha Sabha Hall.

Dear Sir.

This is with reference to your application dated 22.05.18 and approval of the competent authority dated 29.05.18 again, the earlier order booking dated 16.05.18. It is to inform you that the tollowing Atisha Sabha Hall is allotted to you for Annual function to be held on 24th June 2018 on discount rate with the terms and conditions as mentioned below :-

SNo	Particular of accommodation	No.	Rate per day	No. of Days	Total amount
. = 1	Atisha Sabha Hall		15000.00	1	15000.00
	Atisha Sabha Hall				. ₹ 15000.00

With the terms and conditions as under:-

1. You shall deposit the rental charge of 15000.00 in the account section of the University other by draft/cheque/cash and a copy of receipt shall be handed over to the MW for confirmation of the booking.

You shall be responsible for Security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the Hall.

You shall have to compensate the University for damages, if caused for the Hall and other materials used during the program.

Above charges include\$ Electricity facility and PA system within the hall

No Generator facility is covered under this order. However, on special request in writing and at least one hour in advance it can be arranged on payment basis @1000/- per hour on actual basis.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

PS to VC for information of Honorable VC

PA to Registrar action t

Account section:

Dinesh Kumar Yaday, Mike operator

औट विद्या संस्थानम्

टीपें एवं आज्ञायें

विभाग

May like to see the requisition made by CIMS for concession of 50% of renamount of allotment of Atisha Hall on 24th June 2018. Furthermore, the Institutes alleged that in earlier instances that Institute has provided 50% concession.

therefore, providing of concession may be decided at higher authority level.

Submitted pl.

In charge-M

Registrar Sir

Discussed with Houble V.C

A sum of B 15000/- may be charged instituted on 24. 6. 2018.

Harible V. P. Approved

295 18

Inchange, M/W For ~ a

28/5/18

जभूषण शरण सिंह

ससद सदस्य (लोक सभा)



21, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001 फोन नं : 23346289

सदस्य :

• शहरी विकास संबंधी स्थायी समिति

 कौशल विकास एवं युवा और खेल परामर्शदात्री समिति

 सदन में सदस्यों की अनुपस्थिति संबंधी समिति 18 अगस्त 2018

डा० आर.के. उपाध्याय कुल राचिव केन्द्रीय तिब्बती अध्ययन विश्वविद्यालय सारनाथ, वाराणसी

विषय:- विश्वविद्यालय के अतिथि गृह में 12 कक्ष के आबंटन के सन्दर्भ में।

डा० उपाध्याय जी,

आपको सूचित हो कि आगामी दिनांक 7 सितम्बर 2018 दिन शुक्रवार से 10 सितम्बर दिन सोमवार तक प्रथम अण्डर—23 उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य कुश्ती प्रतियोगिता वाराणसी में होना सुनिश्चित हुआ है। भारतीय कुश्ती संघ के निर्देश पर उत्तर प्रदेश कुश्ती संघ के संयोजन पर वाराणसी कुश्ती संघ द्वारा आयोजित किया जा रहा है। इस आयोजन में देश के ख्यातिबद्ध खिलाड़ी और पदाधिकारियों का आना सुनिश्चित हुआ है।

उस सन्दर्भ में विश्वविद्यालय परिसर के अतिथि गृह में 12 कक्ष एवं 1 स्वीट आबंटित करने का ् कष्ट करें।

धन्यवाद्

भवदीय

STRAFF STRAFF

(बृजभूषण शरण सिंह) अध्यक्ष

उत्तर प्रदेश कुश्ती संघ एवं भारतीय कुश्ती संघ

संज्य किंह वेबल्य ' 945210555 राजीव किंहे रेज्य " 9792144443

UPGENT VPGENT
केन्द्रीय उच्च तिब्बती शिक्षा संस्थान, सारनाथ, वाराणसी

(मान्य विश्वविद्यालय)

सी.आई.एच.टी.एस./एम.डब्लू/जी.एच./2018

दिनांक 06.09.2018

मेवा में,

माननीय सांसद(लोक सभा) श्री बृजभूषण शरण सिंह, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय कुश्ती संघ 21, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली

विषय:- संस्थान के अतिथि गृह में 12 कक्षों के आवंटन के सन्दर्भ में। आदरणीय महोदय,

आपके पत्र दिनांक 18 अगस्त. 2018 के सन्दर्भ में सूचित किया जाता हैं कि यथा निवेदन इस संस्थान के अतिथि गृह में निम्नानुसार कक्ष आवंटित किये गये हैं:-

क्रम सं.	आवंटित कक्ष	संख्या	दर	दिन	देय राशि
1	सामान्य	12	₹. 800/-	03	₹. 28,800/-
2	सूट	01	रु. 1000/-	03	₹, 3,000/-
		As parametrizes of	रिया	यत @ 50%	₹. 15,900/-
71.61			A STATE OF THE STA	कुल देय	₹. 15,900/-

- 1. कृपया कुल देय राशि रु. 15,900/- संस्थान के वित्त अनुभाग में जमा करवाएं।
- 2. संस्थान में प्लास्टिक का प्रयोग निषिद्ध है, कृपया इसका ध्यान रखें।
 - 3. सुरक्षा एवं देखभाल का उत्तर दायित्व आवंटित अतिथि का होगा।
 - मंस्थान की सम्पति को होने वाला नुकसान की भरपाई अतिथि द्वारा की जाएगी।

ं व धन्यवादा

(डॉ. आर.के. उपाध्याय) कुलसचिव

वृतिलिपि संलग्नः-

- 1. कुलपति के निजी सचिव, कुलपति महोदय के सूचनार्थ
- 2. प्रभारी, अनुरक्षण अनुभाग
- 3. प्रभारी, वित अनुभाग
- 4. श्री रामिकशन, विविध कार्य कर्मचारी (सफाईकर्मी)

कर्ति विशेषात्र क्षेत्र के उपाध्याय)

विभाग

If the said is to be provided on the payment basis or free of cost. The specific consent of the competent authority may kindly be accorded please. Submitted pls Registrar sir ile · MW. any of the mostifulion on the above of the competent of the rooms well be provided for the said on payment beisig / free a cost in accordance to the decisive desions of the compelient auchontiel. submilled pla Registron ser

11c-nm 29/8

Rhul Carrier AR Rock of the State of the Sta

गरतीय क्रती संघ Wrestling Federation of India (Affiliated to UWW, UWW-ASIA, IOA, MYARS)



डा० आर.के. उपाध्याय केन्द्रीय तिब्बती अध्ययन विश्वविद्यालय

विश्वविद्यालय के अतिथि गृह में 12 कक्षा के आबंदन के सन्दर्भ में।

आपको सचित हो कि आगामी दिनांक 7 सितम्बर 2018 दिन शुक्रवार से 10 सितम्बर दिन सोमवार वक प्रथम अण्डर-23 उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य करती प्रतियोगित। ग्राराणसी में होना सुनिश्चित हुआ है। भारतीय कुरती लग के निर्देश पर उत्तर प्रदेश कुरती संग्र के संयोंजन पर वाराणशी कुरती संघ द्वारा आयोजित किया जा रहा है। इस आयोजन में देश के ख्यातिबद्ध खिलाड़ी और पदाधिकारियों का आना सुनिश्चित

उस सन्दर्भ में विश्वविद्यालय परिशर के अविधि गृह में 12 कक्ष एवं 1 स्वीट आबंदित करने का

भवदीय

(वीवरनवप्रसूद)

महासचिव

21, Asnoka Road, New Delhi 110001, Telefax: 491-11-73302551552 E-mail::IND@unitedworldwiestling.org, Website::wrestlinglederanonofindia.com Donation exempted U/s 80-G, Vide No. D11 (6), 2002-W 142-02-939. C.W. Hydil Road Varanasi U.P. (India) h-91-542-2317528 Fax: 91-542-2317414

E-mail_spex.vns@gmail.com web: www.apexhospitalvaranasi.com

APEX WELCARE TRUST

Registered under Indian Registration Act- 1908 Reg.No. 92, Dated 28.11.2006 Reg.No. 92, Dated 28.11.2006 Reg.No. 92, Dated 28.11.2006

12/0 0/12 12/0 0/12 1/6- 25- 21)

To

The Registrar
The Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
Sarnath , Varanasi

Sub: Booking of AP Guest House and Nehru Guest House on 21st 22nd & 23rd December 2018

Sir,

With humble submission we would like to inform that we are alumni of 1979 Batch of Institute of Medical Sciences, Benaras Hindu University. This year is the 40th anniversary of our batch and an alumni meet has been organised on 21st 22nd and 23rd December 2018. For stay of the alumni we want to book entire AP guest house and 10 rooms from Nehru guest on the above dates.

Kindly do the needful and oblige.

Date 10-07-2018

Yours Sincerely

(Dr Prasanna Kumar)

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2018-

Date: - 6TH September 2018

To.

Dr. Prasanna Kuamar Apex Welfare Trust D.L.W. Hydil Road, Varanasi Lead Lead

Subject:

Booking of Rooms/Suit APGH & NGH from 21.01218 to 23.02.18.

Dear Sir.

This has reference to your letter dated 10.07.18 on subject cited above. I am directed to inform you that reservation of the accommodation has been made on existing norms of CIHTS, which are given as under:-

No	Particular of accommodation	No.	Rate per day	No. of Days	Total amount
	A DOLLA	16	800.00	3	6000.00
1	Ordinary room (APGH)	02	1000.00	3	
2.	Suit room (APGH)	10	800.00	3	24000.00
3	Ordinary room (NGH)		3000.00	3	9000.00
	Conference room		3000.00	3	9000.00
1	Dinning/Kitchen	01	3000.00		86400.00
20	1	and to	Total payable	a Amount:	Rs. 86400.00

- The total sum of Rs. 86400 00 to be deposited to the Account Section of the Institute
- The University has been declared as plastic free zone and you are also requested to maintain the same within the premises.
- The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the rooms reserved shall be the responsibility of the applicant.
- In the event of any damages to institute property, during occupancy, shall be liable for recovery from the applicant.

Copy to:-

- PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble VC
- 7. I/C- Account Section
- 3. Shri Lalman Sharma, MTS, NGH
- 4. Shri Ram Kisun, MTS, APGH
- 5. 1/c-MW

Control Programment of the Arthur Street, and all this her things are the control of the control

Registrar

	ne of the School	THITS	OF 3	CHOOL TB SC	KEENIN			ding)	/2011		
	ic of the school	11(17		CECTION TO		Screen	ng Year		20	30	
1	Number of students in se	bool during		SECTION TW		10.00		1		-	
	Number of students in so	noor during	the scr	eening year	Male	255	Female			Total	44
	Number of TR saces disa	nined by doc	tor for	1B	Male	63	Female	41	1	Total	10.
.1	Number of TB cases diag	nosea auring	the so	reening							_
2	Number of close contacts o	Sputum posi	tive 18	cases (last two	years) ir	n the sch	ool				
3	Number of close contacts	s (3.1) diagno	sed w	ith TB during	the curr	ent scre	ening peri	od			
4	Number of students with hi	story or ramily	memo	er currently of	n TB med	dicine or o	on TB medi	cine last	2 yea	rs	20
_	Number of students (3.3)	diagnosed v	vitn 18	during the co	urrent so	creening	period				-
1	Contact Tracing of the	ne newly dia	gnosed	d (during curr	ent scre	ening) T	B cases (s	putum	/X-pe	rt posi	tive)
. 1	Total number of contacts	of the stude	nts dia	agnosed with	TB (spu	tum pos	itive/x-per	t			
2	positive) during current s	creening who	have	been evaluat	ed furth	ner by do	octor				
. 2	Number of students amo					Male		-	Fem	aie	-
101	Paris La Vai	· All TB cas		gnosed durin	g screer	ning incl	uding 4.2				
(a)	Patient type / Disease site	9	New	Recurrent	Previo		Previous	1	MDR,	DR	otal
					Treated (exclude		treatment history unknown		1		
					recurr		unknown	.			
	Pulmonary, bacteriologically				1			-			
	Pulmonary, clinically diagno-				1			-			
	Extra-pulmonary, bacteriolo	gically			1			- 1			
	confirmed or clinically diagn	osed				- 1					
_	icrobiologically confirmed TB case										
inic gno gno	nically diagnosed TB case is one value of the medical practitioner was on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be	lities or suggest	to give	the patient a fu	Il course (of TB treat	ment. This	tefinition	includ	es case	
A cli linic gno gno crob	inically diagnosed TB case is one water or other medical practitioner was don't be as in or other medical practitioner was don't be as in order to be as in order or other was don't be as including the same of the same of the same of the same order or other was diagnostically confirmed.	lities or suggest be bacteriologic	to give tive histo ally posi	ology and extra- tive (before or a	pulmonar fter starti	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm	ment. This (thout labora ent) should t	tefinition tory con de recias	r includ firmation sified a	es case on. Clini s	call,
A cli linic gno gno crob	inically diagnosed TB case is one water or other medical practitioner was don't be as in or other medical practitioner was don't be as in order to be as in order or other was don't be as including the same of the same of the same of the same order or other was diagnostically confirmed.	lities or suggest be bacteriologic	to give tive histo ally posi	ology and extra- tive (before or a	pulmonar fter starti	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm	ment. This (thout labora ent) should t	tefinition tory con de recias	r includ firmation sified a	es case on. Clini s	call,
A cli linic gno gno crob lew revi reat	inically diagnosed TB case is one was in or other medical practitioner was sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included by the confirmed. In patients have never been treated for county treated patients have received 1 ment as follows:	lities or suggest be bacteriologic IB or have taken a month or more of ated for IB, were	nti-TB dr	the patient a fu ology and extra- tive (before or a rugs for less than 1 3 drugs in the past.	pulmonar fter starti month. They are f	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class	thout labora ent) should t	definition tony con de recias	r includ fromatic sif ed a	es case on. Clini s	s call,
A cli linic gno gno crob lew revi reat ecur	inically diagnosed TB case is one with a recurrent patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have received it ment as follows: rent patients have previously been treated diagnosed with a recurrent episode of	ilities or suggest on bacteriologic B or have taken at month or more of ated for TB, were of TB (either a true of TB (either a true).	anti-TB de declared	the patient a fu ology and extra- tive (before or a rugs for less than 1 8 drugs in the past.	pulmonar fter starti month. They are f	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class	thout labora ent) should t sifled by the co	definition tory con de recias uttome of	ninclud firmatii sif ed a fither m	es case on. Clini s ost rece	s call,
A cli linic gno gno crob Vew Previ reatr ecur	inically diagnosed TB case is one with a recurrent patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have never been treated for loosely treated patients have received it ment as follows: rent patients have previously been treated diagnosed with a recurrent episode of	ilities or suggest on bacteriologic B or have taken at month or more of ated for TB, were of TB (either a true of TB (either a true).	anti-TB de declared	the patient a fu ology and extra- tive (before or a rugs for less than 1 8 drugs in the past.	pulmonar fter starti month. They are f	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class	thout labora ent) should t sifled by the co	definition tory con de recias uttome of	ninclud firmatii sif ed a fither m	es case on. Clini s ost rece	s call,
A cli dinic gno gno crob New Previ reat ecur now reat reat	inically diagnosed TB case is one was an or other medical practitioner was don't he basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be sicologically confirmed. patients have never been treated for cously treated patients have received a ment as follows: rent patients have previously been tree diagnosed with a recurrent episode or ment after failure patients are those wint.	ilities or suggest on bacteriologic on bacteriologic of the or have taken at month or more of the first firs	anti-TB declared relapse	the patient a function of the patient and the	month. They are for the complete of TB cause whose tre	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ed at the ed by reinfe atment faile	thout labora ent) should be diffed by the signed of their ma cttor- ec at the end.	definition tony con de recias urcome or stirecent or the rim	ninglus fromatic sified a then m course of	es case on. Clini s ost rece of treatm	s call, nt course ent, and
A cli dinic gno gno crob New Previ reat now reat now freat heir	inically diagnosed TB case is one was a minimal practitioner was a minimal practitioner was a minimal practitioner was a minimal practitioner was a minimal practical patients have never been treated for mously treated patients have received a ment as follows: rent patients have previously been treated and practically as a minimal practical patients have previously been treated and practically as a minimal practical process with a recurrent episode of ment after failure patients are those was a minimal practical	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic. B or have taken a month or more of the bacteriologic attended for TB, were f TB (either a true who have previously be were previously be a were previously by the previously by the bacteriologic and the bact	declared relapse sly been sleen trea	the patient a function of the patient and the color of the patient	month. They are for TB cause whose tree than 1 m	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ded at the el d by reinfe atment faile onth or mo	thout labora ent) should the sifled by the si- ad of their ma- ection	definition tony con- be recias stracer of stracer to prine ran eclared to	ninglus fromatic stiffed a their m course of out rece st to follow	es case on Clini s ost rece of treatm of treatm	s call, nt course ent, and
A clilinic gno gno crob lew revireat reat itme ireat itme ireat	inically diagnosed TB case is one within or other medical practitioner is sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be provided in the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be provided in the pro	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic of the bact	declared relapse sly been trea known:	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for monas treatment after in treated for TB bit.	month. They are f nt complete of TB cause whose tre e than 1 m default pai ut whose o	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm further class ed at the eight atment faile onth or mo tients.) utcome aft	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the country and of their macron ec as the end.	definition tony con- be reclass stretches tracent or the rim eclared to ecent cou-	ningluo firmatic sified a therm course c out rece st to fol	es case on Clini s ost rece of treatm rt course low-up a	s call, nt course ent, and
A clilinic gno gno gno crob lew revireat tree tree tree tree tree tree tree	inically diagnosed TB case is one within or other medical practitioner wised on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be provided by the sed cases subsequently found to be provided by the sed cases subsequently found to be provided by the sed cases subsequently found to be provided by the sed cases of the	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic. B or have taken at month or more of ated for TB, were fTB (either a true who have previously be were previously a who have previously a who have previously a who have previously a for treatment in	inti-TB drof anti-TB declared relapse sly been treat known abusly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for more as treatment after in treated for TB be facility, after he/s!	month. They are f nt complet of TB cause whose tre e than 1 m default pai ut whose o	y cases wing treatm y creatm further class and at the end by reinfer atment failed onth or mo tients.) utcome aft	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the color at the end of their matter action which were described most action action actions acti	definition tony con- de recias strateme of strateme on the rim eclared to ecent cou-	from the sife of a sife of the sife of	es case on Clini s ost rece of treatm of tourse low-up a	s call, intocurse ent, and e of the end
A clilinic gno gno crob lew reat reat now reat time (real now (real now) (Trail	inically diagnosed TB case is one was an or other medical practitioner was as on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be sidologically confirmed. patients have never been treated for lously treated patients have received was as tollows: rent patients have previously been tree diagnosed with a recurrent episode or ment after failure patients are those with a recurrent patients are those with a recurrent episode or ment after loss to follow-up patients most recent course of treatment (these in or undocumented, ansfer in): A TB patient who is received. Age group of TB cases diag	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic. B or have taken at month or more of ated for TB, were fTB (either a true who have previously be were previously a who have previously a who have previously a who have previously a for treatment in	inti-TB drof anti-TB declared relapse sly been treat known abusly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for more as treatment after in treated for TB be facility, after he/s!	month. They are f nt complet of TB cause whose tre e than 1 m default pai ut whose o	y cases wing treatm y creatm further class and at the end by reinfer atment failed onth or mo tients.) utcome aft	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the color at the end of their matter action which were described most action action actions acti	definition tony con- de recias strateme of strateme on the rim eclared to ecent cou-	from the sife of a sife of the sife of	es case on Clini s ost rece of treatm of tourse low-up a	s call, intocurse ent, and e of the end
A clilinic gno gno gno crob lew reat reat now reat atmee freat heir Othe now lev (freat heir (freat (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat heir (freat (freat heir (freat (freat (freat heir (freat (freat (freat heir (inically diagnosed TB case is one was in or other medical practitioner was don't he basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the basis of th	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic on the bacteriologic of the bact	inti-TB drof anti-TB declared relapse sly been treat known abusly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for monas treatment after in treated for TB but facility, after he/sicreening incl	month. They are f nt complete of TB cause whose tre than 1 m default pai ut whose o me is regist. uding 4	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ed at the eight by reinfe atment faile onth or mo tients.) utcome aft ered for tre 2 (bacter)	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the cities modern and of their modern acceptance at the end were deer their most of the cities at the cities at the cities at the cities and were deer their most of the cities at the citi	definition tony con the recias stretche of stretche rim eclared to ecent cou ther heal on firmed	tree of the facility of clin facility or clin	ost recent treatment to course the course th	s call, nt course ent, and e of t the end t is
A clilinic agnoration of the control	inically diagnosed TB case is one was in a control of the basis of X-ray abnormal sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be inclogically confirmed. patients have never been treated for a county treated patients have received the ment as follows: rent patients have previously been treated patients have previously been treated in a county treated patients are those was the county of t	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic on the bacteriologic of the bact	declared relapse sly been trea known a busly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for monas treatment after in treated for TB but facility, after he/sicreening incl	month. They are f nt complet of TB cause whose tre e than 1 m default pai ut whose o	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ed at the eight by reinfe atment faile onth or mo tients.) utcome aft ered for tre 2 (bacter)	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the cities modern and of their modern acceptance at the end were deer their most of the cities at the cities at the cities at the cities and were deer their most of the cities at the citi	definition tony con- de recias strateme of strateme on the rim eclared to ecent cou-	tree of the facility of clin facility or clin	ost recent treatment to course the course th	s call, nt course ent, and e of t the end t is
A climic gno agno agno crob New Previous reatments at the freatment of the	inically diagnosed TB case is one within or other medical practitioner is sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be included in the patients have never been treated for lously treated patients have received it ment as follows: Tent patients have previously been treating and the patients have previously been treating and the patients are those with the patients are those with the patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented. The previously treated patients are those in or undocumented.	ilities or suggest on the bacteriologic on the bacteriologic of the bact	declared relapse sly been trea known a busly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for monas treatment after in treated for TB but facility, after he/sicreening incl	month. They are f nt complete of TB cause whose tre than 1 m default pai ut whose o me is regist. uding 4	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ed at the eight by reinfe atment faile onth or mo tients.) utcome aft ered for tre 2 (bacter)	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the cities modern and of their modern acceptance at the end were deer their most of the cities at the cities at the cities at the cities and were deer their most of the cities at the citi	definition tony con the recias stretche of stretche rim eclared to ecent cou ther heal on firmed	tree of the facility of clin facility or clin	ost recent treatment to course the course th	s call, nt course ent, and e of t the end t is
A clinic gno	inically diagnosed TB case is one was in a control of the basis of X-ray abnormal sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed on the basis of X-ray abnormal sed cases subsequently found to be inclogically confirmed. patients have never been treated for a county treated patients have received the ment as follows: rent patients have previously been treated patients have previously been treated in a county treated patients are those was the county of t	ilities or suggest on bacteriologic on bacteriologic. B or have taken at month or more of ated for TB, were f TB (either a true who have previous have previously be were previously be who have previously be who have previously be who have previously of for treatment in mosed during 5-14 CAT1	declared relapse sly been trea known a busly bee	rugs for less than 1 drugs for less than 1 drugs in the past. I cured or treatme or a new episode of treated for TB and ted for TB for monas treatment after in treated for TB but facility, after he/sicreening incl	month. They are f nt complet of TB cause whose tre e than 1 m default pai ut whose o ne is regist uding 4	of TB treat y cases wi ng treatm urther class ed at the eight by reinfe atment faile onth or mo tients.) utcome aft ered for tre 2 (bacter)	thout laboral ent) should be sifted by the cities modern and of their modern acceptance at the end were deer their most of the cities at the cities at the cities at the cities and were deer their most of the cities at the citi	definition tony con be reclass discrete of stretent or the rim eclared to ecent cou ther neal or firmed rimore	tree of the facility of clin facility or clin	es case on. Clini s pst recer if treatm it course low-up a reatment y. Cally did Tot	s call, nt course ent, and e of t the end t is





Fwd: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity

10 messages

VCO CIHTS <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Mon, Feb 3, 2020 at 4:09 PM

To: "Sowa-Rigp Deptt. CUTS, Varanasi" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>, Tashi Dawa's Sorig Digest <tashidhava@gmail.com>

FOR KIND ATTENTION TO DR TASHI DAWA LA FOR NECESSARY ACTION URGENT MATTER

----- Forwarded message -----

From: PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net> Date: Mon, Feb 3, 2020 at 10:54 AM

Subject: Fwd: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity To: VCO CUTS <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, health tb <healthtb@tibet.net>

Cc: Jampa Phuntsok <healthjointsec@tibet.net>

Dear Geshe Samten la

Advanced Losar greeting from Dharamsala!

As part of Indian government initiative to eradicate TB by 2025, we would like to do the active case screening in Varansi school from 12-14 February 2020.

Our initial plan was to do it in February or March but due to Losar and busy schedules of doctors in March, we were in touch with your school nurses to see for a more suitable date.

With your support, if we can do this activity, all the expenses related to the same will be borne by us.

Our hope is to have a TB free community and we will be very grateful to have your thoughts and suggestions on same.

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Warm regards
Ngawang Tenzin
Deputy Secretary
Department of Health
Central TB administration
Dharamsala

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Tenzin Tsetan < lhachoezompa@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 12:08 PM

Subject: Request for date and collaboration on TB screening activity

To: <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Cc: Health Depsec <healthdepsec@tibet.net>, Joint secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, Health

TB <healthtb@tibet.net>, <phdivision@tibet.net>

Dear Geshe Ngawang Samten la,

Tuberculosis (TB) is one of the public health challenges among Tibetan refugees in India. Department of Health (DOH), Central Tibetan Administration (CTA) conducts TB screening -Active Case Findings (ACF) in Tibetan residential schools and institutes every year in order to reduce the burden of Tuberculosis among Tibetan students.

It is our pleasure to know through Dr. Lobsang la that during the Five-Fifity forum held in Dharamsala 2018, you have shown a keen interest in DOH CTA'S Tuberculosis screening activity. We are writing this letter today as a

follow up to propose the following:

We would like to conduct ACF (TB screening) in your esteemed institute preferably within January-March 2019. Therefore, would like to seek your collaboration and facilitation for this activity and kindly provide us dates on which we can send our team of doctor and health staffs to conduct the TB screening in your institute. In addition, please inform us the total number of students currently in the institute so that our team can plan ahead the activity efficiently. All the expenses for this activity will be borne by DOH, CTA.

We look forward for your response and thanking you in advance,

Regards,

Tenzin Tsetan

DOH, CTA

Dharamshala

म्रुह-द्वरार्वेद् श्रीः वद्वाः ववाः स्वतः वहेरः वटः।

Office of the Vice Chancellor Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies (Deemed University) Sarnath, Varanasi 221 007 Uttar Pradesh, India Tel: +91-542-2585242 Fax:+91-542-2585150

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 2:28 PM

To: Ihachoezompa@gmail.com, healthjointsec@tibet.net, healthtb@tibet.net, phdivision@tibet.net
Cc: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>

Dear Ngawang Tenzin and Tsetan,

Apropos your mail February 3, 2020, I am directed by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of the University to handle the upcoming TB screening at our Institute. We have currently around 456 students from PUC level to Ph.D Scholars in the campus.May i know how many Doctors and assistants are coming from Dharamsala? From our end, we have one Medical Officer, one Student Medical Incharge, 2 Staff Nurse and one male Clinical Pathology Technician at Yuthok Sowa-Rigpa Hospital.Do let us know your the itenery? so that we can arrange accommodation and other necessary requirements. Further, let us know if you need any other instrumentation for screening purposes?

I welcome and highly appreciate this opportunity and collaboration.

Warm regards and thank you for your cooperation.

tashi dawa
Assistant Professor, Head of Department
Sowa-Rigpa Department
Faculty of Sowa-Rigpa and Bhot-Jyotish
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
P.O. Sarnath-221007
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh
[Quoted text hidden]

में १ दूर भी वर्षिया जवा मूटा वट वी वर्ष रेवा हे क्या

DEPARTMENT of SOWA-RIGPA

Central University of Tibetan Studies

Sarnath-221007, Varanasi (UP) INDIA

White the state of
Cc: Jampa Phuntsok <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, health tb <healthtb@tibet.net>, "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, TPHC Dekyiling <tphcdekyiling@tibet.net>

Dear Gen Tashi la

Thank you for your kind mail.

We planned to send one doctor and one nurse from Dehraddun to your college to do the screening.

We initially thought about 17th-19th February. But your college Nurse la informed that some students might leave for Losar celebration.

So we thought to do the screening from 12th February to 14th February.

Do you have any suggestions on the dates?

We will be very grateful if after finalization of the dates, you can kindly appoint a nurse to assist them and provide accommodation.

We will bear all the expenses related to the same.

Our doctor Wangdak Ia, trained in TB screening can also provide on site training to the medical officer of your school so that in future, we can detect and refer TB as early as possible.

Once again thank you so much for your kind response.

Looking forward to hearing from you

Warm regards Ngawang Tenzin

[Quoted text hidden]

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> To: Tashi Dawa <tashidhava@gmail.com>

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 10:41 AM

[Quoted text hidden]

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 11:55 AM

To: PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net>

Cc: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Joint secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>

Dear Ngawang Tenzin la,

We have our Staff Nurse Mrs. Tenzin Nordron la and Mrs. Pema Sangmo la to assist the team as well as Dr. P.P. Srivastav as the Medical Officers to further help you with the screening process. Mr. V. K. Patil, a clinical Pathology Technician will assist in clinical pathology tests as and when required. Student Associations' Medical Incharge will organize the lists of Students to be screened. So we will plan the screening from 9am onwards through 5pm during the dates that you have planned.

And our interested Sowa-Rigpa faculties will also get involved for their exposure.

Best regards

tashi dawa

Assistant Professor, Head of Department Sowa-Rigpa Department Faculty of Sowa-Rigpa and Bhot-Jyotish Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies P.O. Sarnath-221007 Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh You can reach me @ 9717367757; 7317621408 [Quoted text hidden]

A Land Land Control of the State of the Stat

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> To: swacihts@gmail.com

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:07 PM

[Quoted text hidden]

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> To: swacihts@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden] [Quoted text hidden]

PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net>

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:11 PM

To: "Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Cc: "V.C. Office Cuts" <vcoffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Registrar Office CUTS <registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com>, Joint secretary For Health office <healthjointsec@tibet.net>, pdolma13@yahoo.com, TPHC Dekyiling <tphcdekyiling@tibet.net>

Dear Gen Tashi la

It will be wonderful to have your team to assist with the project.

Our doctor is in the process of booking his travel arrangements.

Meanwhile it will be very helpful if your school can initiate the initial process which Nurse Passang Dolma from your institution is familiar with and has been trained in. The initial process do not require a trained doctor and in all the schools and colleges, the trained nurses has experience handling the process.

By then, our doctor will also reach Varanasi. We look forward to collaborating with you in the future too, with any activity related to health promotion through screening, education and training.

We thank you on behalf of the Department for your initiatives and coordination.

Warm regards Ngawang Tenzin Deputy Secretary Disease Prevention Section

[Quoted text hidden]

PH Division <phdivision@tibet.net>

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 3:57 PM

To: "Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns" <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Cc: Tenzin Tsetan cutssowangpa@gmail.com, Jampa Phuntsok health tb health tb cuts@gmail.com, Registrar Office CUTS registraroffice.cuts@gmail.com

Dear Gen Tashi la

It was a pleasure talking to you.

As per our conversation, I have attached the active case finding first step form.

The second form is to be filled only at the end of screening.

Our Doctor Wangdak la can help her fill the second form when he reaches there.

The first form is to be filled by the Nurse for each student.

Those with the mentioned symptoms in the form will be seen by the doctor.

Please give my number 9882553968 to the nurse if she has any queries related to same.

I have whatsapp on same number in case I am out of network area.

Wishing you all a great weekend ahead.

Warm regards Ngawang Salid Salada Salada Salada Nasaraba

On Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 2:29 PM Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

ACF-STEP 1.docx

SchoolACFReportingForm_e_version(1).docx 22K

Sowrigpa Deptt. CUTS, Vns <cutssowarigpa@gmail.com>

Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 4:52 PM

To: Tashi Dawa <tashidhava@gmail.com>

Noted with thanks. I am sorry to say that Mrs. Passang Dolma is not officially working in the institute. So we have qualified nurses who have registration [Quoted text hidden]



सुलसाँदेव ार्यालय / Registrer 0. se के.उ.ति.शि.च., T. न.पाCIHTS, Sarnath अवाप्ति सक् 🎏 अग्रेषित / Marked to.....

स्वायत्तशासी संस्था युवा कार्यकम एवं खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार

केन्द्र कोड -6155 दूरमाष: 0542-2506614

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA

An Autonomous Bady under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Gov. of India

KENDRA CODE- 6155

Ph.- 0522 - 2506614

दिनांक 28.11.2019

पत्रांक -समीक्षा बैठक / 2019-20 / 312

सेवा में .

कुलसचिव सेन्ट्रल इन्स्टीटयूट आफ हायर तिब्बतन स्टेडिज सारनाथ , वाराणसी उ०प्र०

विषय:- समीक्षा बैठक के लिये ए०पी०गेस्ट हाउस समागार के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयक के सम्बन्ध में आप को अवगत कराना है कि संयुक्त सचिव . युवा कार्यकम एव खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार /महानिदेशक ,नेहरू युवा केन्द्र संगठन नई दिल्ली द्वारा नेहरू युवा केन्द्र संगठन उ०प्र० के राज्य निदेशक , उप निदेशक , जिला स्तर के अधिकारी एवं कर्मचारियों की संयुक्त समीक्षा बैठक दिनांक 05-12-2019 को वाराणसी में होना सुनिश्चित है। समीक्षा बैठक के लिये ए०पी०गेस्ट हाउस के 2 कमरे एवं समागार की आवश्यकता है।

अतः आप से निवेदन है कि उक्त समीक्षा बैठक के लिये दिनांक 05-12-2019 को प्रातः 08.00 बजे से शायं 5.00 बजे तक के लिये समागार एवं दिनांक 04.12.2019 से 5.12.2019 तक ए०पी०गेस्ट हाउस के दो कनरे एवं नि:शुल्क आरक्षित करने की कृपा करें।

> य्०एन०वी० जिला युवा समन्वयक मो०नं0.8800408525

प्रतिलिपि:

1. राज्य निदेशक , नेहरू युवा केन्द्र संगठन ,लखनऊ उ०प्र० को सूचनार्थ ।

2. उप निदेशक , नेहरू युवा केन्द्र संगठन ,लखनऊ उ०प्र० को सूचनार्थ ।

कार्यालय पता : सी-28 , मुवनेश्वर नगर कालोनी ,अर्दली बाजार निकट महाबीर मन्दिर ,वाराणसी (स०४०), 221002 Office: C-28 Bhuneshwar Nagar colony Ardali Bazar, Nr. Mahavir Temple, Varanasi-221002 (U.P.), Ph. 0522 - 2506614, email: nykvaranasi@gmoil.com



CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2019-/1187

Date: 30th November 2019

To,

Ishan Saiman Pratap U.N.V. District Youth Coordinator

Varanasi

Subject:

Booking of Conference hall/Rooms on 5th December 2019 in APGH.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 28.11.19 on subject cited above. I am directed to inform you that reservation of the accommodation has been made on existing norms of CIHTS, which are given as under:

SNo	Particular of accommodation	No.	Rate per day	No. of Days	Total amount
1	Conference room	1	4000.00	1	4000.00
2.	Ordinary room (APGH)	2	800.00	1	1600.00
				Total Amount:-	5600.00
-				Discount 25%	1400.00
			Total	payable amount:-	Rs. 4200.00

- The total sum of Rs. 4200.00 (Forty-two thousand only) to be deposited to the Account Section of the Institute.
- The University has been declared as plastic free zone and you are also requested to maintain the same within the premises.
- The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the rooms reserved shall be the responsibility of the applicant.
- In the event of any damages to institute property, during occupancy, shall be liable for recovery from the applicant.

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble VC
- 2. I/C- Account Section
- 3. Shri Ram Kisun, MTS, APGH
- 4. I/c-MW

Central reserved rese

Registrar



CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES SARNATH, VARANASI

CIHTS/MW/GH/2019-/1187

Date: 30th November 2019

To,

Ishan Saiman Pratap

U.N.V. District Youth Coordinator

Varanasi

Subject:

Booking of Conference hall/Rooms on 5th December 2019 in APGH.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 28.11.19 on subject cited above. I am directed to inform you that reservation of the accommodation has been made on existing norms of CIHTS, which are given as under: -

	and the second s	Nie	Rate per day	No. of Days	Total amount
SNo	Particular of accommodation	No.		4	4000.00
1	Conference room	1	4000.00	1	1600.00
1	The state of the s	2	800.00	1	1600.00
2.	Ordinary room (APGH)	_1_4	1	Total Amount:-	5600.00
			Min-	Discount 25%	1400.00
		+	Total	payable amount:-	Rs. 4200.00

 The total sum of Rs. 4200.00 (Forty-two thousand only) to be deposited to the Account Section of the Institute.

 The University has been declared as plastic free zone and you are also requested to maintain the same within the premises.

The security, watch & ward and cleanliness of the rooms reserved shall be the responsibility of the applicant.

 In the event of any damages to institute property, during occupancy, shall be liable for recovery from the applicant.

Copy to:-

- PS to VC for kind information to Hon'ble VC
- 2. I/C- Account Section
- 3. Shri Ram Kisun, MTS, APGH
- 4. 1/c-MW

A TENAR TO THE ART THE STATE OF
Registrar



टीपें एवं आज्ञायें

विभाग

May like to see the attached self- explanatory requisition made Nehru Yuva Kendra regarding of booking of APGH Conference hall on 4th & 5th December on complimentary basis.

Therefore, the above issue is hereby proposed for your kind consent & necessary information please. TE MW 29/11/19

Submitted

Registrar sir

Conference half of AP Guest House may be given for one day is 5.12.2019 for holding a meeting by Nebron years bender under Ministry of youth Affects & sports, on concessioned rate. he allotted w. ef- 4.12.19 to 5.12.2019 on concessional rate.

Sent at the factor of the seneth, Varanasi at the factor of the seneth of

Tax Invoice

Page

	142	IIIVOICE		F	age
	DEPARTMENT OF SOWA RIGPA	Bill No.	SR/ 08/19/1421	Dated	3
C.I.H.T.S Sarnath, Varanasi- 221007		Type : (VIP/S	NT) Stude	ent	
Patient Name: Free distribution in puja for student		Prescibed b	;):	- ;	
GSTIN	09AABTT2912K1ZB				-
SL NO.	Description of Medicine	Quantity	Unit in	Rate	
1 NO	RBU DUNTHAN(POWDER)	240.00	NOS	30.00	

